respective fair values of the assets and liabilities of Scribe as of the date on which the SCRIBE Agreement was signed.

9

Edgar Filing: GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES INC - Form PRER14C

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is not intended to represent or be indicative of the Company�s
consolidated results of operations or financial position that the Company would have reported had the Scribe
acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as a representation of the Company�s
future consolidated results of operation or financial position.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of the Company included in the annual report on form
10-K for the year ended September 30, 2014.

10

Edgar Filing: GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES INC - Form PRER14C

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(UNAUDITED)

(In Thousands)

GENERAL
EMPLOYMENT SCRIBE

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 168 $ 284 $ 452
Accounts receivable 4,907 563 5,470
Other current assets 1,650 16 1,666
Notes receivable �  �  �
Assets of discontinued operations �  �  �

Total current assets 6,725 863 7,588

Property and equipment, net 453 2 455
Goodwill 1,106 �  4,839 (4) 5,945
Intangible assets, net 1,560 �  1,132 (3) 2,692
Other assets �  1 1

TOTAL ASSETS $ 9,844 $ 866 $ 16,681

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Short-term debt $ 2,711 $ 350 $ 3,061
Accounts payable 910 �  910
Accrued compensation 2,633 87 2,720
Convertible note payable - current portion, net
of discount 35 �  35
Derivative liability 131 �  131
Other current liabilities 1,214 �  1,214

Total current liabilities 7,634 437 8,071
Convertible note payable, net of discount 132 �  132
Other long-term liabilities 13 �  13

Total long-term liabilities 145 �  145

Edgar Filing: GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES INC - Form PRER14C

Table of Contents 20

Commitments and contingencies
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock; no par value; authorized -
20,000 shares; issued and outstanding - none �  �  6,400 (1) 6,400
Common stock, no-par value; authorized -
200,000 shares; issued and outstanding -
25,899 shares 11,658 12 (12) (2) 11,658
(Accumulated deficit) retained earnings (9,593) 417 (417) (2) (9,593)

Total shareholders� equity 2,065 429 8,465

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 9,844 $ 866 $ 16,681

Adjustments to the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(1) Represents the issuance of 640,000 shares of preferred stock for acquisition
(2) Elimination of Scribe�s Capital Stock and retained earnings as part of purchase accounting
(3) Represents the management estimated intangible asset as of closing date, to be verified post acquisition with full

purchase price allocation
(4) Represents the management estimated goodwill as of closing date, to be verified post acquisition with full

purchase price allocation

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information

11

Edgar Filing: GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES INC - Form PRER14C

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

GENERAL EMPLOYMENT ENTERPRISES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(UNAUDITED)

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

GENERAL
EMPLOYMENT SCRIBE

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

NET REVENUES:
Contract staffing services $ 32,723 $ 3,772 $ 36,495
Direct hire placement services 7,088 �  7,088

NET REVENUES 39,811 3,772 43,583

Cost of contract services 26,417 2,098 28,515
Selling, general and administrative expenses 13,709 1,553 (570) (a) 14,692
Amortization of intangible assets 326 �  326

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS (641) 121 50
(Gain) on change in derivative liability (47) �  (47)
Interest expense 507 �  507

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAX
PROVISION (1,101) 121 (410)
Provision for income tax (24) �  (24)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ (1,125) $ 121 $ (434)

Loss from discontinued operations (230) �  (230)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (1,355) $ 121 $ (664)

BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER
SHARE
From continuing operations $ (0.05) $ �  $ (0.01)

From discontinued operations $ (0.01) $ �  $ (0.00)